KOLAR Document ID: 1384354

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-1

March 2010
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION This Form must be Typed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All bianke st b Bilod

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 5150 API No. 15 - 15-001-03208-00-00

Name: Colt Energy Inc If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Address 1: PO BOX 388 Spot Description:

Address 2: SiENiE MEM Sec. 28 Twp. 23 g Rr 18 @ EastDWest
650 Feet from @ North / D South Line of Section

city: _IOLA State: KS_ 7. 66749 , 0388 2890

Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ REXR. ASHLOCK

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) 365-3111 OJNE [ |Nw [ |sE | |sw
County: Allen
Lease Name: BROOKS Well #: 1A0

Check One: D Oil Well @ Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.00 Set at: 10 Cemented with: 3 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.50 Set at: 925 Cemented with: _ 125 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Attached
Elevation: 1040 (OleL/[Jke) Tp. 1222 peTD: 890 Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Interval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

RIH 2 3/8" TBG TO 889, "GEL THE HOLE UP", (PMP IN A MIXTURE OF BENTONITE & WTR), FOLLOWED BY A 100' CMT PLUG ON BTM,
PU TBG TO 400", PMP IN A 50' CMT PLUG, PU TBG TO 250, PMP IN AND CIRC CMT TO SURF, POOH TBG, "TOP OFF" PROD CSG W/
CMT, PRESS UP TO 250 PSI, AND SWI. RETURN AT A LATER DATE, CUT OFF ALL CSG BELOW "PLOW DEPTH", AND CLEAN UP LOC.
Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? D Yes @ No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

WELL DRILLED PRIOR TO 1967

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: REX R. ASHLOCK
Address: P- 0. BOX 388 ciy: IOLA sae: KS 7 66749,

phone: (620 ) 365-3111

5491 W & W Production Company, General Partnership

Plugging Contractor License #:
Address 1: 1150 HWY 39 Address 2:
City: CHANUTE state: KS Zip: 66720 + 5215

Phone: (620 ) 431-4137

Name:

2/27/2018

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1384354

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 2150
Colt Energy Inc

Name

Address 1: PO BOX 388

Address 2:

city: |OLA State: KS  zjp. 66749 0388
REX R. ASHLOCK

Contact Person:

Phone: (620 ) 228-2847 Fax: (913

Email Address: _exa@coltenergy.com

) 262-0058

Well Location:

SENENENW o 28 Twp.22 s R 18 [O)East[ ] West
County: Allen
Lease Name: BROOKS Well #: 1A0

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
DARRELL YOCHAM

Name:

Address 1: 8790 WEST VIRGINIA RD

Address 2:

City: COLONY State: FANSAS Zp. 66015 ,

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



CP1 - Well Plugging Application

Form
Operator Colt Energy Inc
Well Name BROOKS 1A0
Doc ID 1384354

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

871

872 "COLONY" (L'ER
CATTLEMAN) SS




Hﬁh\mﬂou

COMPANY /7 P

FORM 488 R-7

CEME

/S =00/-0 3208 TICKET

NTING SERVICE

No. 839538

ﬁ:_

DATE CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. OUSTOMER’S REQ. NO. SEC. TWP. Range | TRUCK CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION JOB BEGAN JOB COMPLETED
DATE DATE DATE
/:72 0-20-6—2'" C]Uo M. OOOAM //OO&-'.- /OD’”“
3 /L NO. AND FARM PLACE OR DESTINATION GOUNTY z STATE
Ao, Bro ok, W . Lol A//én [fansas
TSFE 1] WORKOVER 2 [] EXPLORATORY | OWHER COBYRALIOR
WELL 3gowzmmem 4 [ OTHER Mack i) 0/ Ltig, | o 7/‘0/5
' cus mv GE TO
w —
= oste.s NNack C Cot7 zne.
x MAILING ADDRESS
z5 02
33 Os /e s Cmm%y 572/7% ko »;/1’/:>/q
§ 8 :JTHER CITY AND
No. Copies ,I‘é‘é } ;4/7 -S“’)— \S
OWNER, OPERATOR OR HIS AGENT STATES THE WELL 1S IN CONDITION FOR THE SERVICE JOB TO BE PERFORMED AND SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING DATA:
TYPE OF JOB (/) ONE CASING HOLE DATA TUBING OR DRILL PIPE | CEMENTING PACKER
SURFACE NEW EI%REE 7 SIZE SIZE MAKE FLOAT EQUIPMENT
INTERMEDIATE T e T 2 FLOAT COLLAR
PRODUCTION | Z— 7 TOTAL e v GUIDE SHOE
SQUEEZE SIze | 5L /7 > DEPTH ‘fﬂ A FLOAT SHOE
ra
PUMPING WEIGHT |7 7 >romary| . |weicHif WEIGHT OTHER EQUIPMENT
PLUG BACK e = /
GROUTING o i——z S Tcaste TOTAL DEPTH
OTHER (write in) TOOL DEPTH SET
SQUEEZE OR PLUG BACK DATA CEMENT DATA /
IN SIZE BULK? SACKED? MIXED WT. PER GAL_;_’
PURPOSE Depth From TO APPROX. CASING HoL SACKS TYPE BRAND 9 GEL. OTHER ADMIX
WATER 4 / DO | (e _ﬁf &0 - g !0 G
GAS =< S L —2 7{ /4&/@ // =
Abandon @C - b é / ? }lo
OTHER DATA ON SERVICE OPERATI D
PLUGS AND HEADS . oﬁkgssu“ INVQILE SECTI('N
BOTTOM PLUG TYPE CIRCULATING Ly~ S | DEPTH OF JoB T =25
TOP PLUG / TYeE 2. 4 MINIMUM / PRICE REF. SERVICE AND RENTAL CHARGES AMOUNT
TYPE HEAD [MaxiMuM=A S O | o ([ BASE cHARGE S OO, . I44) loc
CEMENT LEFT IN CASING % I > 5 PerFt. §
g?:Y REQUEST [ NECESSITY  MEASURED WITH LINE? 'étg{ / O€ & 91 00%or Eraction 18£S
TRUCK NO. & TYPE | TRUCK LOCATION | TITLE | .  NA " EXTRA TRUCK
&3 S AE Chanate [omd Cpmde
MoY o nsds | all. D24 ffcorn STAND BY TRUCK
4 Cementer 4 =
Driver
Cementer
Driver MILEAGE @
Cementer /
Driver /
The fi g infi tion is d in order that we may be fully advised, |— L
::;s to enable us to keep our standard of Torike up to the highest point. TERMS — NET, PAYABLE BY 20th T%)l"r!kl_ ==
OPERATION OF THE CEMENT- WAS THE WORK OF THE 2 ) . INTEREST
ING EQUIPMENT SATISFACTORY? FORMED IN A SATISFACTORY | MANNER?__ OhARGeD CArrEr 60" THoavs T EROM - T/
WAS CEMENTING JOB DATE OF INVOICE. %}
SATISFACTORILY compa.nsnr?_ SUGGESTIONS: LaX
This 13 to certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act
P, /? i ﬂ of 1938, as amended, hes been complied with in the
éy . _;” production of goods and/or with respect to the
A services l'urnished covered by this invoice.
= OPERKTOR O WIS AGERT PRINTED IN U.8.A. TOTAL

g
CUSTOMER'S COPY



WELL 10G RE ~RE =L

EROOKS 146 Slarted  11-2h-62
See.28 T.23 .18 Finished 12-1§-62

The Joy was moved in on location and rigged up. BSet 10! of &% surface pipe and cemented
it in with 3 sacks of cement.

28 -

50
50

20
33

23

S0il 2 » <, / o

Clay & Sand Roek § AHack s

Shale 10 Ao 4 PT

Lime 28 miE
Shale %gz Co/* EFpe 9y s

Shale 280 Spr 2 y

<o 306 P L. WA ™ (TS (P P2 5
Shale 312 ., .

Lime Soft - bl Seane  Lheeks todo ey
Shale & Lime 3hells 563

Lime 576

Shale & Lime Shells . 587

Lime 602 , A

Shale Sandy & Limey 615  Cateh 5 {oot semples 600-605; 610-615;

615-620; 620-625; 625+630; 630-635; 635-637
Oorad to 667
Top of broken sand 550.50°
Show of oil @ 657! '
Sand 659 - 663 Show of heavy oil |
Ran drill pipe back to 434'. Hit tight hole. Ream hole to LBO'.
Ream h-3/L" hole to 7-7/8" from 637' to 667

Lime 670
Zhale & Lime Shells &8z
Lime , 692
Shale, Limey 701
Lime 730
Shale, Limey 737
Lime Tht
Shale, Limey 755
Lime 760
Shale 765
Core teo 786 Lost 97 of core

fleam the hole and eatech 5' samples in core hole.

Drilled new hele from 786' to 836' and catech 5' samples

Core to T

Cors to 935 . Pull recovery

Reamed hole with 7-7/8" bit from 836 to 935'. Catch samples every 5/,

Sample #16 CR through #3L CR

Cored to . 503 o

Caught semples from 535 to 9637, Drilled new hele from 963 to 1005°,

Gored to 1055

Cored to 1105

Reamed the hcle frem 1005 to 10LS*

Catehing 5' samples _

Reamed the hole from 1045 to 1105¢

Cored to 1125  Lost 1.10!

Reamed the core hole 1105 to 1125+ ;

Catch samples of mew hole from 1127' through 1160',

Show of Lime at 1154.70!

Cateh 5' samples L160 to 1183

Reamed the hole Lime 1173 to 11827,

Reamed the hole 1173 to 1199' with 63%‘bit

Drilled to 1221.81 Cateh samples every 5! to 1225
Bit wore out,




Rex Ashlock

e — ——
From: Jonelle Rains <j.rains@kcc.ks.gov>
Sent: ' Friday, January 19, 2018 5:53 PM
To: Deb Stewart
Cc: Rex Ashlock
Subject: RE: 15-001-03208 Colt well Brooks 1-AO Location issue

Deb,

Thank you for the information.

The Township has been changed to 23S in our database.
Jonelle

Jonelle Rains, Supervisor

Program Specialist

Kansas Corporation Commission

266 N Main, Ste 220 | Wichita, KS | 67202-1513
Phone (316) 337-6226 | Fax (316) 337-6211

From: Deb Stewart [mailto:dstewart@kgs.ku.edu]

Sent: Friday, January 19, 2018 4:56 PM

To: Jonelle Rains

Cc: Rex Ashlock

Subject: 15-001-03208 Colt well Brooks 1-AO Location issue

This is an EXTERNAL EMAIL. Think before clicking a link or opening attachments.

Re. Township Location Error

API: 15-001-03208

KID: 1046570830

Lease: BROOKS

Well: 1-AO

Original operator: MACK C. COLT
Location: T23S R18E, Sec. 28 E2 NE NW

Hi Jonelle,
Mr Rex Ashlock, Colt Energy, called me regarding this well he would like to permit for plugging.

Our database record locates the well in T23S R18E, Sec. 28

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/qualified.well page.DisplayWell?f kid=1031432810
KCC has a record for the well in T24S R18E, Sec. 28

I'm forwarding documents FYI that show the well in T23S, we believe the error originated from a typo

on a well history report.
and cc Rex so you all can sort out what will help him expedite the plugging process.

Thank you for your assistance,



AP oL L DA N

I g ACRTY
Conservation Division IZ ﬂ I l Qﬂ Q Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Mdain St., Ste. 220 J B \Gaiadad oy Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

Pat Apple, Commissioner

February 01, 2018

REX R. ASHLOCK
Colt Energy Inc

PO BOX 388

IOLA, KS 66749-0388

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-001-03208-00-00
BROOKS 1A0
NW/4 Sec.28-23S-18E
Allen County, Kansas

Dear REX R. ASHLOCK:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 3 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 3’s phone number is (620) 902-6450.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 3, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer
(CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after August 01, 2018. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to
submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The August 01, 2018 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you
by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will
still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 3



	olicense: 5150
	oname: Colt Energy Inc
	oaddr1: PO BOX 388
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: IOLA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66749
	ozip4: 0388
	ocontact: REX R. ASHLOCK
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 365-3111
	API: 15-001-03208-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 28
	Township: 23
	Range: 18
	RangeDirection: East
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 650
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: North
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 2890
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	County: Allen
	lname: BROOKS
	wellnumber: 1AO
	welltype: GAS
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.00
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 10
	surfacecasingcement: 3
	productioncasingsize: 4.50
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 925
	productioncasingcement: 125
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 1040
	elevtakenfrom: GL
	td: 1222
	pbtd: 890
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: RIH 2 3/8" TBG TO 889', "GEL THE HOLE UP", (PMP IN A MIXTURE OF BENTONITE & WTR), FOLLOWED BY A 100' CMT PLUG ON BTM, PU TBG TO 400', PMP IN A 50' CMT PLUG, PU TBG TO 250, PMP IN AND CIRC CMT TO SURF, POOH TBG, "TOP OFF" PROD CSG W/ CMT, PRESS UP TO 250 PSI, AND SWI. RETURN AT A LATER DATE, CUT OFF ALL CSG BELOW "PLOW DEPTH", AND CLEAN UP LOC.
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: No
	rsnACO1notfiled: WELL DRILLED PRIOR TO 1967
	comprepname: REX R. ASHLOCK
	comprepaddress: P. o. BOX 388
	comprepcity: IOLA
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 66749
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 365-3111
	pluggerlicense: 5491
	pluggername: W & W Production Company, General Partnership
	pluggeraddress1: 1150 HWY 39
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: CHANUTE
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 66720
	pluggerzip4: 5215
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 431-4137
	plugdate: 2/27/2018
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: REX R. ASHLOCK
	ContactPhoneArea: 620
	ContactPhoneNumber: 228-2847
	ContactFaxArea: 913
	ContactFaxNumer: 262-0058
	ContactEmailAddress: rexa@coltenergy.com
	SurfaceOwnerName: DARRELL YOCHAM
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 870 WEST VIRGINIA RD
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: COLONY
	SurfaceOwnerState: KANSAS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 66015
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


